\ WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. -vs- MICHAEL T. DANIEL
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" Y COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS  NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dict. No.. —~PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 W\ WOLFSON- & ASSOCIATES, P.C. T
DJ Name: Hon. 267 E. MARKET ST.
JAMES L. HAWKINS YORK, PA 17403
saess 430 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 - . 4 " VS.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ABBRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 378'7160 16651'0362 [BANIEL, MICHAEL @ o
HC1 BOX 169
MADERA, PA 16661
DANIEL F. WOLFSON, ESQ. L
267 E. MARKET ST. Docket No.: CV-0000042-00
YORK, PA 17403 Date Filed: 2/04/00

oo— 5%6-¢p

THIS IS TQ NOTIFY YOU THAT:

TreME

— Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C

[}ﬂ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ DANTEL, MICHAEL T

in the amount of $ 4,277.23 on (Date of Judgment) 3/03/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ . 4,179.73
Judgment Costs $_ 97.50 gg
. o , . Interest on Judgment S— 1,
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees g g .00
Total $_4,277.23
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § 2 Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for

Certified Judgment Total $

days or D generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: EL' [y

Date: Flace: .— B -w: C, ] I

Time: MAY 68 m \
W]I[larn A‘.

Protho,
i \
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY F’{Eﬁqail\ NOTICE: |

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMONFELEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY O S NOTICE ?{ﬂUDG ENT/TrANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
sz P

3-3C0  Date 4 L (..._/h , District Justice

i
I certify that this is a true ari cgrrect copyspf the frecord of the proceedings containing the judgment.
) § L/j (e
v

H-L-00 Date

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

SEARS ROEBUCK AND COMPANY,
Plaintiff

VS. NO.

MICHAEL T. DANIEL,
Defendant

NOTICE CF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: ( ) PLAINTIFF (X) DEFENDANT ( ) GARNISHEE ( ) ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT HAS
BEEN ENTERED AGAINST YOU ON

ey D 200
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF PA.R.C.P. 236

( ) DECREE NiS! IN EQUITY

( ) FINAL DECREE IN EQUITY

(X) JUDGMENT OF () CONFESSION ( ) VERDICT
(X) DEFAULT ( ) NON-SUIT
( ) NON-PROS ( ) ARBITRATION AWARD
() JUDGMENT IS IN THE AMOUNT OF $ PLUS COSTS. $
FOR A TOTAL OF $
(X) DISTRICT JUSTICE TRANSCRIPT OF JUDGMENT IN CIVIL ACTION IN THE AMOUNT OF
$4179.73  PLUS COSTS $97.50 FOR A TOTAL OF $4277.23.

( ) IF NOT SATISFIED WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS, YOUR MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATOR'S LICENSE
WILL BE SUSPENDED BY THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PROTHONOTARY
BY
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT:
NAME OF (ATTORNEY/FILING PARTY): WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
ADDRESS: 267 EAST MARKET STREET

YORK, PENNSYLVANIA 17403
TELEPHONE NUMBER: (717) 846-1252 OR 800-321-8467



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND COMPANY, : NO. oo - 53640
Plaintiff :
Vs.
MICHAEL T. DANIEL, : CIVIL ACTION- LAW
Defendant :
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire as the Attorney for the Plaintiff.

Respectfully Submitted,

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esﬁey
WOLFSON &t ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 E. Market Street

York, Pennsylvania 17403
Telephone No. (717) 846-1252
Attorney 1.D. # 20617

Date: M@&O Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
SEARS ROEBUCK AND COMPANY Docket: 281
Plaintiffs (s)
No.: 00-536-CD
Real Debt: $4,277.23
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From:
MICHAEL T. DANIEL Entry: $20.00
Defendant (s)

Instrument: DISTRICT JUSTICE
Date of Entry: MAY 8, 2000

Expires: MAY 8, 2005

Certified from the record this 5TH day of MAY, 2000.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
3 2k 3k ke sk ok ok sk sk ok ke sk ok e ok ok ok sk sk sk ke sk ok 2k ok ok sk ok ok ok sk ok Sk sk sk ok ok ok sk ke ok ke sk ke sk ok ak ok sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ik sk sk sk sk ok ok ke ok ke ok ke sk e sk sk ok ok ok ok ke ok ok
SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MONEY JUDGMENT)
P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

Sears, Roebuck and Company, : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . JUDGMENT NO. 00-536-CD
Michael T. Daniel, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
Defendant X (MONEY JUDGMENT)

To the Prothonotary: ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania;

(2) against, Michael T. Daniel-HC 1 Box 169, Madera, PA 16661 Defendént(s);

(3) and against, County National Bank- Main St., Madera, PA 16661, Garnishee(s);

(4) and index this writ
(a) against, Michael T. Daniel, Defendant(s) and
(b) against, County National Bank, Garnishee(s),

as a lis pendens against the real property of the Defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s) as
follows: (Specifically describe property)**GARNISH ONLY***

You are directed to attach the property of the Defendant(s) in the possession of
County National Bank
Main Street
Madera, PA 16661 Garnishee(s)

All accounts including all savings, checking and other accounts, certificates of deposit, notes
receivables, collateral, pledges, documents of title, securities, coupons and safe deposit boxes.

Amount due $4179.73

Interest from May 8, 2000 To Be Determined
At an interest rate of 6% per year

Total $4.179.73 Plus costs & interest

Dated 9/ 7 / %) %W
=t Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire ¢
FI L Attorney ID # 20617
267 E. Market Street

SEP 12 2000 York, PA 17403
(717)846-1252

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Sears, Roebuck and Company, . NO. 00-536-CD
Plaintiff :
VS.
Michael T. Daniel,
Defendant . CIVIL ACTION-LAW

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE IN AID OF EXECUTION

TO: County National Bank
Main Street
Madera, PA 16661

PURSUANT TO RULE 3114 OF THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE, THE
FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES HAVE BEEN SERVED UPON YOUR INSTITUTION.
GARNISHEE IS HEREBY REQUIRED TO ANSWER EACH OF THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES SEPARATELY AND FULLY. PLEASE COMPLETE THE
FOLLOWING INTERROGATORIES TO ASSIST THE CREDITOR’S EFFORTS TO
SATISFY THE LAWFUL OBLIGATION OF THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEBTOR(S).

IMPORTANT NOTICES AND INSTRUCTIONS TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20)
days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.

B. The term "Defendant(s)" means the individual(s) or entity against whom the Writ
of Execution was issued.

C. "You" means the main office and all branch offices, representatives, employees,
and agents of your organization. '

D. By service of the Writ of Execution upon you, all property of the Defendant(s)
subject to attachment which is in your possession, custody or control is attached, including
all property of the Defendant(s) which comes into your possession thereafter.

E. These Interrogatories are considered to be continuing and therefore should be
modified or supplemented as you receive further or additional information.

F. Where exact information cannot be furnished, estimated information is to be
supplied. When an estimate is to be used, it should be identified as such, and an
explanation should be given as to the basis on which the estimate is made, and the reason
the exact information cannot be furnished.

G. Where knowledge or information in possession of a party is requested, such
request includes knowledge of the party’s agents, representatives, and attorneys.

SS#210-64-4139




PLAINTIFF’S INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE
DEFENDANT - MICHAEL T. DANIEL
SS# 210-64-4139

1.  DEPOSITORY ACCOUNTS: At the time you were served or at any subsequent
time, state whether or not the Defendant(s) maintains any checking, savings, lines of
credit, certificate of deposit's or other depository accounts with your institution. If so, state
the identification numbers of those accounts, and the amount or amounts the Defendant(s)
has in each account. If the Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other
person, or persons, give their name and address.

1A. DIRECT DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS: Are any of the accounts you have listed
above direct deposit accounts? If yes, please state the identification numbers of those
accounts.

2. SAFE DEPOSIT BOXES: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
state whether or not the Defendant(s) maintains any safe deposit box or boxes. If so,
include the identification number or other designation of the box or boxes. Include a full
description of the contents and also the amount of cash among those contents. If the
Defendant(s) maintains any of these jointly with any other person or persons give their full
name and address.

3. PERSONAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time,
state whether or not Defendant(s) owns any personal property that was in your possession
and/or control. If so, include a full description of all personal property giving full value and
present location. State also whether or not there are any encumberances or liens holders,
the present balance of the encumberance. State where and when the encumberances or
liens was recorded. If the Defendant(s) owns any personal property jointly with any person
or persons, give names and address.




4. OTHER ASSETS: Atthe time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you
know of the existence of any other asset(s) of the Defendant(s) which are not disclosed in
the preceding Interrogatories. If so, please set forth all details concerning those asset.

5. PROPERTY: Atthe time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in
your possession, custody, or control or in the joining possession, custody, or control of
yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part

by any Defendant(s)? If so, please describe for each Defendant each item of property
including its value.

6. REAL PROPERTY: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you
hold legal, or equitable title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
Defendant(s) or in which and Defendant(s) held or claimed any interest? If so, describe for

each Defendant each item of property including its value and the interest held by the
Defendant(s). '




7. PROPERTY HELD AS A FIDUCIARY: At the time you were served or at any
subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary any property in which any Defendant(s) had
an interest? If so, please describe for each Defendant(s) the nature of the property
including its value and the interest of Defendant(s).

8. TRANSFER OF PROPERTY: At any time before or after you were served, did any
Defendant(s) transfer or deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to
your direction or consent If so, for each Defendant(s) describe the property transferred or
delivered including the dates of delivery or transfer and state the consideration paid.

9. FEES OUTSTANDING TO GARNISHEE: Are there any attorneys fees or processing
fees charged by you against the Defendant(s) or account(s) of the Defendant(s) for the
completion of this Answer. If yes, outline the exact amount of any fees due and owing to
the garnishee or the attorney for the garnishee for the preparation of the Answer.

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY:

Daniel F. Wolfson’ Esquir
Attorney |1.D. # 20617
267 East Market Street
York, PA 17403

(717) 846-1252

4

Dated: q / 7/ @
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW @@P

SEARS ROEBUCK and COMPANY,
Plaintiff(s)

vs. NO: 00-536-CD

MICHAEL T. DANIEL,

Defendant (s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFTEID COUNTY :

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due SEARS, ROEBUCK and
COMPANY, from MICHAEL T. DANIEL

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant
(s) and to sell interest(s)
therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not
levied upon in the possession of_ COUNTY NATIONAL BANK GARNISHEE(S) as
follows: and to notify the
garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account
of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s)
or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added
as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE $4,179.73 PAID_S 40.00

INTEREST _from 5-8-00

SHERIFF

PROTH. COSTS $
OTHER COSTS $

ATTY’S COMM $

DATE: September 12,2000

PROTHONOTARY/CLERK CIVIL DIVISION

RECEIVED THIS WRIT THIS DAY
OF A.D. 2000
AT A.M./P.M. REQUESTING PARTY NAME:

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire

SHERIFF
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/ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN!A
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRlPT
CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-04 &OLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 1
DJ Name: Han. 267 E. MARKET ST.
JAMES L. HAWKINS YORK, PA 17403
Adaess: 430 SPRING STREET L N
P.O. BOX 362 V8.
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT.: NAME and ABBRESS
reoprone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362 | 'DANIEL, MICHAEL T(z) ) 7
HC1 BOX 169
MADERA, PA 16661
DANIEL F. WOLFSON, ESQ. L
267 E. MARKET ST. Docket No.: CV-0000042-00
YORK, PA 17403 Date Filed: 2/04/00

THIC IS TO MOTIEY VOUI THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _WOLPSON & ASSOCTATES,

co- 536-¢p

—DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

I_;_] Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ DANTEL, MICHAEL T

in the amount of $

4,277.23 on:

I:] Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

[]

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

D Levy is stayed for

I___I Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or [:I generally stayed.

P.C
(Date of Judgment) 31/03/00
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_4,179.73
Judgment Costs $__ 97.50
Interest on Judgment $___ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_4,277.23

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

_El -
Date: Place: ©rL ﬁJ
Time: MAY 038 m
Williz Py
Protho,

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FIIE@@ A NOTICE .
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY

o) S NOTICE (/)\FFUI ENT/TTANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

_ 3500 -3 Date , District Justice
| certify that this is a true a Yeprrect copy L/z yecor of the proceedings containing the judgment.

LJ - DO Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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Sears Roebuck and Company,

Plaintiff, :
V. : NO. 00-536-CD
Michael T. Daniel, E
Defendant, ; Fg 5 LT:i
V. : e
County National Bank, 0CT 27 2000
Garnishee, : William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
Garnishee: County National Bank

Main Street
Madera, PA 16661

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT UPON ADMISSION

To the Prothonotary:

Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Garnishee, County
National Bank, in the amount of $211.19, as admitted in the answer to interrogatories tqg
be in the Garnishee’s possession. The amount of the judgment together with interest
and cost of the Plaintiff against the Defendant is $4,179.73.

Dated: October 19, 2000 %Wéf%
\

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire /
Attorney for Plaintiff

I.D. No. 20617

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 East Market Street

York, PA 17403-2000
Telephone: (717) 846-1252




R . s

(x)

Sears, Roebuck & Company

Michael T. Daniel

County National Bank

NOTICE SENT TO:
Peter F. Smith, Esq. Michael T. Daniel
Attorney for Garnishee HC 1 Box 169 -
30 S. Second St. Madera, PA 16661
PO Box 130

Plaintiff, :
v, : NO. 00-536-CD

Defendant, NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

V.

Garnishee,

Notice is hereby given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been
entered against you in the amount of $211.19 on . :

A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within

judgment is/are enclosed.
Y/ W/

Prothonotary Civil Division -

by:

If you have any questions regarding this Notice, please contact the filing party.

Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire
WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 East Market Street
York, PA 17403-2000
(717) 846-1252

(This Notice is given in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 236.)

Clearfield, PA 16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

A

SEARS, ROEBUCK and COMPANY .
Plaintiff(s) No. 00-536-CD

Real Debt $211.19

vs.
Atty’s Comm

MICHAEL T. DANIEL
Defendant (s)

vVs.

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee(s)

Atty’s Comm

Costs S

Int. From

Entry $20.00

Instrument Judgment/Garnishee

Date of Entry October 27, 2000

Expires October 27, 2005

Certified from the record this 27th day of October, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

khkdkkkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkkhkhhkhddkhhkhkdhkhkdhdkhhkhhkdhhhdhhhkhhkhhdkkhhkhhkhkkrkhkhhhkhhkhhkrktrhrs

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , 20 , of defendant full
satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary
is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney




- v WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

'SEARS ROEBUCK and COMPANY,
Plaintiff(s)

vs. NO: 00-536-CD

MICHAEL T. DANIEL,

Defendant (s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY :

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due SEARS, ROEBUCK and
COMPANY , from MICHAEL T. DANIEL

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant
(s) and to sell interest(s)
therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not
levied upon in the possession of_COUNTY NATIONAL BANK GARNISHEE(S) as
follows: and to notify the
garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the
garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account
of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s)
or otherwise disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to
attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added
as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE $4,179.73 PAID_$ 40.00

INTEREST _from 5-8-00

SHERIFF

PROTH. COSTS $
OTHER COSTS $

ATTY’S COMM $

DATE: September 12,2000 &) ﬁ: 7%

PROTHONOTARY/CLERK CIVIL DIVISION

R\
RECE VED THIS WRIT THIS )SQL\ DAY
D /’—““\ A.D. 2000
AT R LWE S| /P M. REQUESTING PARTY NAME:
Q\\ Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire
C:W “\ ~.

SHERIFF \o 4 ™ oy oW DI



¥ In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10262
SEARS ROEBUCK & COMPANY 00-536-CD
VS.

DANIEL, MICHAEL T.
WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, OCTOBER 10, 2000, AT 3:45 PM O'CLOCK SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON LARRY A. PUTT,

ASSISTANT CASHIER OF COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HIS PLACE OF
EMPLOYMENT, SECOND AND MARKET STREETS, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO LARRY A. PUTT, ASSISTANT CASHIER OF COUNTY
NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $19.00
SURCHARGE 10.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

FILED

NOvV 09 2000

o/2:70( w
iliiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Ao C/

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Q™ payof New. 2000 ’

Ié-\ \B\S\Q\ (A.rrgcfwik \\\V‘}S‘%

WILLIAM A. SHAW Chester A. Hawkins

Prothonotar _ Sheritf
My Commission xpires
1st Monday in tan. 2002
Clearfield Co., Ciearfield, PA,

Page 1 of |



I IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEBUCK &t COMPANY,
Plaintiff,
v. . NO. 00-536-CD

MICHAEL T. DANIEL,
Defendant,

V. CIVIL ACTION-LAW
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK,

Garnishee,

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee, County National Bank, discontinued, upon
payment of your costs only.

Respectfully submitted,

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

FiLED

NOV 14 2000
) By:
William A. Shaw Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire
Prothonotary Attorney for Plaintiff

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
267 East Market Street
York, Pennsylvania 17403
Telephone No. (717)846-1252
Attorney [.D. No. 20617

Dated: November 9, 2000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Sears Roebuck & Company O e
Plaintiff(s) &~ “

Vs. No. 00-536-CD

O

Michael T. Daniel
Defendant(s)

VS.

County National Bank
Garnishee(s)

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was this day, the
14th of November, A.D. 2000, marked:

Discontinued as to Garnishee, County National Bank.

Record costs in the sum of $60.00 have been paid in full by Daniel F. Wolfson,
Esquire.

IN WITNESS ‘WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 14th day of November A.D. 2000.

Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
SEARS ROEBUCK AND COMPANY Docket: 281
Plaintiffs (s)
No.: 00-536-CD

Real Debt: $4,277.23

Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
MICHAEL T. DANIEL Entry: $20.00

Defendant (s)
Instrument: DISTRICT JUSTICE

Date of Entry: MAY 8, 2000

Expires: MAY 8, 2005

Certified from the record this 5TH day of MAY, 2000.

/8

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION
Received on de\e/ |5 &( ) O\ , of defendant full satlsfactlon of

enter Satn;

Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is %
IEL F. WOLFSON, ESQUIRE

Plaintiff/Attorney

F\LED

an‘




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO., : NO. 00-536-CD
Plaintiff, '
VS.
MICHAEL T. DANIEL, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Defendant. :

PRAECIPE TO REMOVE

To the Prothonotary:

( )Please mark the above captioned action

Or

(X)Please mark the above captioned judgment or lien settled or satisfied.

THE ACCOUNT IS PAID SETTLED

Attorney for SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO.
Daniel F. Wolfson, Esquire

WOLFSON & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

267 E. Market St.

York, PA 17403

Supreme Court No. 20617
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2000-00536-CD
Sears, Roebuck & Company
Wolfson & Associates, P.C.

Debt: 4,277.23
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:

Michael T. Daniel
County National Bank

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00

NOW, Wednesday, June 20, 2001 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all costs
having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 20th day of June, A.D. 2001.

Prothonotary



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 12248

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

CONTIMORTGAGE CORPORATION

V.

THOMAS L. SANKEY
NANETTE L. SANKEY A/K/A
NANNETTE L. SANKEY

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION Fl LE D

NO.00-685-CD
JUN 2 o 2001
Ml aws by
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary

g,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
PURSUANT TO PR.C P, 404(2)/403

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service of the

Notice of Sheriff's Sale was made by sending a true and correct copy by certified mail to Defendant,

NANETTE L. SANKEY A/K/A NANNETTE L. SANKEY at 927 GOOD STREET,

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 which notice of Sheriff's Sale was received by Defendant, NANETTE L.

SANKEY A/K/A NANNETTE L. SANKEY on JUNE 6, 2001 as evidenced by the attached return

receipt.

The undersigned uncerstands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 PA

C.S. s 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

‘ -

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
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2 Af‘llde Number

Hinmmy

700 4575 12 3598 2008

A Received by (Please Print Clearly)

Wan ettt da

- COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8. Date of Delivery  *

(-7%0;

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 4 Yes

N A S

1. Art:cle Addressed to:

NANETTE L. SANKEY
A/K/A NANNETTE L. SANKEY

i+ 927 GOOD STREET .

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651 \

C. Signature A
" (] A{;Bnt
M W.f/’é&.( j M_,/U] ) Addresse
D. Is delivery address difterért from item 17 Yes
11 YES, enter delivery address below: One

RE:
€ THOMAS SANKEY

SENDER:

GMW

i e e ey e & et e rs

PS Form 3811, June 2000

Domestic Return Receipt
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